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Hull Older Peoples Partnership Group
TERMS OF REFERENCE
CONTEXT AND PURPOSE
Our purpose is to promote the value older people in local society and have access to support and services they deserve as and when needed, whilst maximizing their independence, knowledge and reducing social isolation.
Through our partnership network of organisations that provide support and services aimed at people aged 55 and above, we seek to create an environment where skills, knowledge, experience, and resources are shared to benefit older people in Hull.
The group brings together the mission of the Older People’s Partnership charity. Our mission is to:
· Grow our partner network that support older people
· Embrace a digital future to provide support and services
· Co-produce, develop and improve services with partners
· Celebrate and promote the older generation and cares in Hull 
· Sharing information across partners and organisations 
PRINCIPLES OF PARTNERSHIP WORKING
	
1. Partner organisations will work collaboratively and support each 
2. Partners will do all things reasonably expected of them by the others to give effect to the spirit and intent of the Older People’s Partnership and will not impede or restrict each other's involvement in future projects 
3. Partners will be open, transparent and act in good faith to each other
4. Partners will be of equal status and standing within the partnership
5. Partners will work in the interests of the population of Hull 
6. Open, straight and honest communication, understanding and respecting other people's perspectives within the partnership and with all key stakeholders. 
7. Partners work to ensure services are integrated, high quality and accessible in ways to offer people appropriate choices
8. Partners work to promote self care and resilience in the community so this is viewed as the norm and reduces reliance on statutory services
9. Partners work to ensure timely and appropriate support to families and carers of all ages
10. Partners ensure that they consult and engage with older people to provide support services 
11. Partners encourage a culture across organisations that celebrates diversity, encourages respect and has zero tolerance on hate crimes
12. Partners will support events and activities that celebrate older people and the families/carers.  










MEMBERSHIP

	Claire Champlin
	Claire.champlin@pfh.org.uk
	Pickering & Ferens

	Julie Bahn
	julie.bahn@nhs.net
	Carers Information & Support Service (CHCP)

	Hannah Meadway
	hmeadway@hull-cvs.co.uk
	Hull CVS

	Matt Wright
	mwright@hull-cvs.co.uk
	Hull CVS

	Lucy Carew
	 office@nnetwork.org.uk
	Neighbourhood Network

	Cath Anderson
	 cath.anderson@hcandl.co.uk
	Hull Culture & Leisure 

	Vanessa Adams
	Vanessa.adams@hcandl.co.uk
	Hull Culture & Leisure 

	Jessica Leathley
	Jessica.leathley@hcandl.co.uk
	Hull Culture & Leisure 

	Kirsty Eastwood
	 kirsty.eastwood@nhs.net
	Lets Talk (CHCP)

	SallyAnn Long
	slong@rdac.co.uk
	rdac ?

	Maxine Hunter 
	Maxine.Hunter2@hullcc.gov.uk
	City Safe & Early Intervention - Hull City Council (Armed Forces and Veterans)

	Alan Bowmaster
	alanbowy@gmail.com
	(a) Freedom Stroke Club (b) HU4 Community Hub

	Lorraine Penrose
	lorraine.penrose@hullcc.gov.uk
	Hull City Council   

	Beryl Kelsey
	kelsey59@kelsey59.karoo.co.uk
	(a) Hull Optimists Swimming Club. (swimming for people with extra needs). (b) BackCare Hull and East Riding Branch

	Alison Stannard
	alisons@sightsupport.org
	Sight Support Hull & East Yorkshire 

	Stan Kell
	stan.yorkshire@gmail.com
	Good Company Singing Group

	 June Cooke
	Butterfliesmlsg@yahoo.co.uk
	 Butterflies

	Jean Hart
	 jean@cnjhart.karoo.co.uk
	Volunteer Sector (Wears a number of hats)

	Emma Lewin
	 e.lewin@nhs.net
	Humber and North Yorkshire Cancer Alliance

	Ian Spencer 
	ispencer@activehumber.co.uk
	Active Humber 

	Adam Wrightham
	awrightham@activehumber.co.uk
	Active Humber 

	Sarah Chipperfield
	 S.R.Chipperfield@hull.ac.uk
	University of Hull

	Karen Rowe
	karen.rowe@carersplus.net
	Carers Plus Yorkshire

	
	
	Back to Ours

	Gary Hass
	 Gary.Hass@hullcc.gov.uk
	Hull City Council Adult Social Care

	Yvonne Mainprize
	 vonnie1968.ym@gmail.com
	Butterflies Memory Loss Support Group

	Michelle Hepworth
	Michelle.Hepworth@hullcc.gov.uk
	Hull City Council

	Leanne Hawkes
	leanne.hawkes1@nhs.net
	Hull University Teaching Hospital (HUTH)

	Steven Calver
	steverealtiger@gmail.com
	The Older and Wiser Group

	Louisa Phillips
	louisa.phillips1@nhs.net
	Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust

	Saba Alam
	saba.alam@nhs.net
	Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust

	Andy Haynes
	andy.haynes@ageukhull.org.uk
	Age UK Hull

	Chris Mills
	chris.mills4@nhs.net
	Humber and North Yorkshire Health and Care Partnership

	Kellyjo Fletcher
	kellyjo.fletcher@ageukhull.org.uk
	Age UK

	Lianne White
	Lianne.white@nhs.net
	Carers Information & Support Service 

	Julie Ibbertson
	Julie.Ibbertson@alzheimers.org.uk
	Alzheimer’s Society

	Nikki Moses
	Nikki.Moses@alzheimers.org.uk
	Alzheimer’s Society

	Janine Badger
	janinebadger@live.com
	Hull KR Foundations 

	Natalie Cowell
	natalie.cowell@ageukhull.org.uk
	Age UK

	Matthew Butler
	Matthew.Butler@cgl.org.uk
	ReNew

	Jean Templeton
	Jean.templeton@hchfh.org.uk
	Hull Churches Home from Hospital 

	Elena Sayers
	Elena.Sayers@rethink.org
	Rethink Mental Illness 

	Tracey Laws
	tlaws@hull-cvs.co.uk

	Hull CVS 

	Claire Maxwell
	clairem@hullchurcheshousing.org.uk
	Hull Churches Housing Association Ltd

	Tracey Westgarth
	Twestgarth@parkinsons.org.uk

	Parkinsons UK

	Helen Skinner
	helen.skinner@hull4heroes.org.uk

	Hull 4 Heroes

	Kathryn Gilgallon
	kathryn.gilgallon@nhs.net 

	Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust 

	Helen Shortall
	helen.shortall@reengage.org.uk
	Reengage 

	
	
	

	Alison Lofas
	alofas@parkinsons.org.uk

	Parkinsons UK

	Joanne Deighton
	Joanne.deighton@nhs.net
	Operational Practitioner (Special Interest Dementia)
CHCP




Partner members may send a deputy when unable to attend a meeting to represent their organisation. 

MEETINGS

The group will meet on a bi monthly basis and can establish working groups/task and finish groups to support the development of initiatives. 
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APPENDIX A – Older Peoples Partnership Core Values

CORE VALUES

	Independence 
	Working with older people, families, carers and organisations to support people stay independent.

	Respect
	Ensuring that older people get the respect and dignity they deserve

	Learn
	Working together to provide opportunities for older people to try new things


	Support
	Ensuring that older people get the support they need to live a full and fulfilling life.


	Social
	Working collectively to provide opportunities for older people to come together in socialising and tackle isolation.

	Safe
	Ensuring that older people are safe in their homes and the community by increasing access Blue light services and advice.

	Benefit
	Raising awareness in what opportunities are available to older people.

	Enable
	Influencing key decisions and services to provide for the needs of older people.

	Health & Wellbeing
	Raising awareness in local services and support that will keep older people healthier.
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